the onset of the injury or illness. 

b. The District will provide E&E and unclassified employees with employer-
paid long-term disability insurance. 

i. This benefit provides an employee with fifty percent (50%) of his or 
her salary, to a maximum of thirteen thousand dollars ($13,000) per 
month. 

ii. This benefit commences on the ninetieth (90th) day after the onset 
of the injury or illness. 

iii. This duration of the benefit is contingent upon the age of the 
employee, the type of illness or injury (with limitations for disability